

HB1286\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.

HB18-1286 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "caregiver" and substitute  
2 "caregiver,".
- 3 Page 2, line 6, strike the first "OR".
- 4 Page 2, line 7, after "SCHOOL," insert "OR SCHOOL PERSONNEL  
5 DESIGNATED BY A PARENT, AFTER RECEIVING AUTHORITY FROM THE  
6 SCHOOL DISTRICT'S PRESCRIBER OR USE PROVIDER WITH PRESCRIPTIVE  
7 AUTHORITY,".
- 8 Page 2, line 12, strike "caregiver OR" and substitute "caregiver," and  
9 strike "DESIGNEE" and substitute "DESIGNEE, OR SCHOOL PERSONNEL  
10 DESIGNATED BY A PARENT".
- 11 Page 2, line 16, strike "caregiver OR" and substitute "caregiver,".
- 12 Page 2, line 17, strike "DESIGNEE" and substitute "DESIGNEE, OR SCHOOL  
13 PERSONNEL DESIGNATED BY A PARENT".
- 14 Page 2, line 18, strike "caregiver OR" and substitute "caregiver,".
- 15 Page 2, line 19, strike "DESIGNEE" and substitute "DESIGNEE, OR SCHOOL  
16 PERSONNEL DESIGNATED BY A PARENT".
- 17 Page 2, line 21, strike "event." and substitute "event OR SHALL PLACE THE  
18 MEDICAL MARIJUANA IN A LOCKED STORAGE CONTAINER DESIGNATED BY  
19 THE SCHOOL.".
- 20 Page 2, line 23, after "DESIGNEE" insert "OR SCHOOL PERSONNEL  
21 DESIGNATED BY A PARENT".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*